## **Roxboro Christian Academy**

P.O. Box 1357, 640 Wesleyan Heights Rd. Roxboro, N.C. 27573 (336)599-0208

Email: rcaoffice@roxborochristianacademy.com

## 2024-2025 Grades K3-12 Tuition Rates and Fee Schedule

**Application Fee - \$25**\*Application Fee is not covered by the Scholarship\*

Number of children:	Annual Tuition Rate	10 Month Pay Plan (August -May)	
1 <sup>st</sup> child per family	\$6,500	\$650	
2 <sup>nd</sup> child per family	\$4,500	\$450	
3 <sup>rd</sup> /+ child per family	\$3,250	\$325	
Pre-K Tuition Rate			
(Pre-K) 1 <sup>st</sup> Child	\$6,500	\$650	
(Pre-K) 2 <sup>nd</sup> /+ Child	\$4,500	\$450	

<sup>\*</sup>Opportunity Scholarship is not available for Pre-K

**LATE PAYMENT:** Tuition is due on the 1<sup>st</sup> of each month. Invoices will be emailed prior to that date. If your payment is not received by the 10<sup>th</sup> of the month, a \$25 late fee will be added to your account.

Additional Fees Due PRIOR to School Opening		
Registration/Re-enrollment Fee *	\$135 per child *	
<b>Book Fee</b> *Fee does not cover courses taken at	\$250 per child	
Piedmont Community College for 11 <sup>th</sup> -12 <sup>th</sup> grade		
Ren-Web Fee	\$45 per family	
Building/Maintenance Fee	\$120 per student	

<sup>\*</sup>Re-Enrollment fee increases to \$175 for returning families on February 16, 2024. Re-Enrollment fee will increase to \$200 for returning families on March 1, 2024.

Fees Due Prior to the Event		
Senior Graduation	\$50	
K4 & K5 Graduation	\$25	

Optional Fees			
Before care (K3-12 <sup>th</sup> begins at 7:00 a.m.) Aftercare (K3-12 <sup>th</sup> begins at 3:15 p.m. and ends at 5:30 p.m.) *	\$5 per hour per child		

<sup>\*</sup>Aftercare ends promptly at 5:30 p.m. each day. Parents will be charged \$5.00 per child for each 10 minutes that the child is picked up after 5:30 p.m.

<sup>\*\*5%</sup> discount if tuition is paid in full (1 full payment)

<sup>\*\*\*2.5%</sup> discount if tuition is paid in full per semester (1 payment in August, 1 payment in January)

<sup>\*\*\*\*</sup>NOTE - First tuition payment must be paid prior to school opening.